JOURNAL OF MATERIALS SCIENCE35 (2000 )1257– 1268
Mechanical properties of weakly segregated
block copolymers
Part IV Influence of chain architecture and miscibility
on tensile properties of block copolymers
R. WEIDISCH∗
Max-Planck-Institut für Polymerforschung, Postfach 3148, D-55021 Mainz, Germany
E-mail: RolandWeidisch@aol.com

Molecular weight (Mn), volume fraction (8PS) and polydispersity
(Mw/Mn),χN values at 120◦C and morphology (TEM) for PS-b-PBMA
diblock copolymers used in this study.
aTotal molecular weights and polydispersity determined by size exclu-
sion chromatography (SEC), values are based on the PS standards.
bVolume fraction of PS determined by1H-NMR.
TABLE I I Molecular weight (Mn), volume fraction (8PS), poly-
dispersity (Mw/Mn), morphology (TEM), andχN values at 140◦C
(χ = 0.062 [27]) for PMMA-b-PBMA diblock copolymers
10−3×Mn
a
copolymer Morphology
Sample (Mw/Mn) 8PMMA
b (TEM) χN
PBMA 285,0 (1,03) 0 — —
BMAMMA19 387,6 (1.09) 0.19 PMMA-spheres 182.7
BMAMMA33 426,3 (1.10) 0.33 PMMA-cylinder 210
BMAMMA48 429,7 (1.13) 0.48 Lamellae 225.4
BMAMMA64 277,4 (1.13) 0.64 Lamellae 153.6
BMAMMA71 212,5 (1.11) 0.71 Lamellae 120.4
BMAMMA75 214,0 (1.12) 0.75 PBMA-cylinder 122.8
BMAMMA77 226,7 (1.08) 0.77 PBMA-cylinder 130.9
BMAMMA79 214,2 (1.10) 0.79 PBMA-cylinder 124.5
BMAMMA80 202,6 (1.13) 0.80 PBMA-cylinder 118.2
BMAMMA90 226,3 (1.11) 0.90 PBMA-spheres 136.1
PMMA 205,0 (1.04) — — —
aSize exclusion chromatography (SEC), values are based on the PS stan-
dards.
b1H-NMR.